## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Peeyush Jaiswal	07/23/2007	
Naveen Narayan	07/23/2007	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	nternational Business Machines Corporation		
Street Address:	New Orchard Road		
City:	Armonk		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10504		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11828677

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (512)343-6446

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5123436116

Email: Dedek@DillonYudell.com

Dillon & Yudell LLP Correspondent Name:

8911 N. Capital of Texas Hwy. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 2110

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78759

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	END920070191US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan E. Jobe	

Total Attachments: 2

500322345

source=FiledAssignment#page1.tif source=FiledAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT

**REEL: 019613 FRAME: 0034** 

# ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

(1) <u>PEEYUSH JAISWAL</u> County of PALM BEACH

of BOCA RATON and State of FLORIDA

(2) NAVEEN NARAYAN County of DENTON

of FLOWER MOUND and State of TEXAS

have invented certain improvements in

METHOD OF AND SYSTEM FOR MANAGING CONFERENCE CALLS
and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefore on
(Dates Inventors Signed Declaration) (1)
(3), 2007.
Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;
Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.
(1) Signed at BOCA RATON on 7/23, 2007.  (City) On Pecynh Ludwol .  EEYUSH JAISWAL
(2) Signed at on, 2007.
NAVEEN NARAYAN

PATENT REEL: 019613 FRAME: 0035

ENDOSON704011101

Dana 4 of 4

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

(1) PEEYUSH JAISWAL
County of PALM BEACH

of BOCA RATON and State of FLORIDA

(2) NAVEEN NARAYAN County of DENTON

of FLOWER MOUND and State of TEXAS

have invented certain improvements in

# METHOD OF AND SYSTEM FOR MANAGING CONFERENCE CALLS

an	d executed, respective	ly, a United State	s patent	application	on therefor	e on	
(D	ates Inventors Signe	d Declaration) (1	)	, 2	2007; (2) _		_, 2007;
	, 200						
de	Whereas, INTER w York, having a plac sires to acquire the er y United States and fo	ce of business at htire right, title and	: Armonk d interest	, New Yo in the sa	ork 10504, aid applica	(hereinafter	called IBM).
ent Sta res are Let and inv	Now therefore, for, the above named, hatire right, title and interestes and foreign countries at an and foreign countries are the filing of the application and we will expert applications where	ereby sell, assign est in the said apportance, and in all factories, and in all factories, and we appon the invention ereby agree that secute all papers	, and tran plication of oreign coses applicates request as set for IBM man necessal	nsfer to II and inver buntries, ation, and the Con th in said y apply ry in con	BM, its such including d to any an mmissioner d application for foreign	ccessors and in disclosed all rights to deall improve of Patents on to IBM, it is Letters Parents	d assigns, the for the United claim priority ements which to issue any s successors atent on said
(1)	Signed at(	City)	on	(1	Date)	, 2007.	
(2)	Signed at <u>Los</u> (	Ingeles Ity)	on	([ 1_	PEEYUSH (  7 / 23  Date)  NAVEEN N	f., 2007.	2

END920070191US1 RECORDED: 07/26/2007

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 019613 FRAME: 0036